

**FOI REF**: 15107

**RESPONSE SENT:** 22/01/2025

## Request

FiLiA is a Women's rights Charity operating across the UK. We are collating information on the services available to Women involved in the sex industry across the country. Please could you let us know for your local area:

- 1. Do you commission a specific service provision to support Women involved in the sex Industry?
- 2. If yes, which organisation provides the service/s?
- 3. If not is that service provided locally by other funding, and who provides it?
- 4. Is the service monitored through your Male Violence Against Women and Girls workstream?
- 5. If not, who has oversight?
- 6. Does the service provide distinct support to Women who want to exit the sex industry?

## Response

- 1. Winchester City Council is not aware of a sex industry in the district and does not have a specific service provision to support Women in this industry
- 2. Not applicable
- 3. Not applicable
- 4. Not applicable
- 5. Not applicable
- 6. Not applicable